SAFETY DATA SHEET
The safety data sheet complies with Commission Regulation (EU)
878/2020 of 18 June 2020 amending Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of
the European Parliament and of the Council on the Registration,
Evaluation, Authorization and Restriction of Chemicals (REACH) .
ELEKTROSOL
Creation date 27th January 2012
Revision date 28th November 2022 Version 5

Directive 2008/98/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council of 19 November 2008 on waste, as amended.
 Act No. 477/2001 Coll., On Packaging, as amended.
Waste type code
14 06 03* other solvents and solvent mixtures
20 01 13* Solvents
Packaging waste type code
15 01 11* metallic packaging containing a hazardous solid porous matrix (for example asbestos), including
empty pressure containers
15 01 10* packaging containing residues of or contaminated by hazardous substances
(*) - Hazardous waste according to Directive 2008/98/EC on hazardous waste
SECTION 14: Transport information
14.1. UN number or ID number
UN 1950
Page 9/13 Created in the aplication SBLCore 2024 (24.2.20) www.sblcore.com
SAFETY DATA SHEET
The safety data sheet complies with Commission Regulation (EU)
878/2020 of 18 June 2020 amending Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of
the European Parliament and of the Council on the Registration,
Evaluation, Authorization and Restriction of Chemicals (REACH) .
ELEKTROSOL
Creation date 27th January 2012
Revision date 28th November 2022 Version 5
14.2. UN proper shipping name
AEROSOLS
14.3. Transport hazard class(es)
2     Gases
14.4. Packing group
not relevant
14.5. Environmental hazards
No
14.6. Special precautions for user
not available
14.7. Maritime transport in bulk according to IMO instruments
not relevant
Additional information
Always carry closed containers in upright position. Transport in packages that match the properties of the mixture.
Observe the prescribed marking for cargo.
Hazard identification No.
UN number 1950
Classification code 5F
Safety signs 2.1+hazardous for the environment
Road transport - ADR
Special provisions 190, 327, 344, 625
Limited quantities 1 L
Excepted quantities E0
Packaging
Packing instructions P207, LP200
Special packing provisions PP87, RR6, L2
Mixed packing provisions MP9
Transport category 2
Tunnel restriction code (D)
Special provision for
packages V14
loading, unloading and handling CV9, CV12
operation S2
Railway transport - RID
Special provisions 190, 327, 344, 625
Excepted quantities E0
Packaging
Packing instructions P207, LP200
Special packing provisions PP87, RR6, L2
Mixed packing provisions MP9
Transport category 0
Special provision for
packages W14
loading, unloading and handling CW9, CW12
Page 10/13 Created in the aplication SBLCore 2024 (24.2.20) www.sblcore.com
SAFETY DATA SHEET
The safety data sheet complies with Commission Regulation (EU)
878/2020 of 18 June 2020 amending Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of
the European Parliament and of the Council on the Registration,
Evaluation, Authorization and Restriction of Chemicals (REACH) .